## OF PUBLICATION

## December 18, 2024

This is to certify the completion of a subcontract for the supply of services or materials between Lifeline Fire Protection

and Saeid Halabi

dated February 1, 2023

The subcontract provided the supply of the following services or materials: Installation of Fire Sprinkler System, Standpipe System

**To the following improvement:** Installed and commissioned a complete fire sprinkler system through the building.

Installed and commissioned the standpipe system through the building. Installed and commissioned the fire pump.

Of the premises at: 2477 Old Bronte Rd Oakville, ON L6M 4J2

Date of certi cation: November 5, 2024

Name of owner: 2477 Old Bronte Development Inc. JV

Address for service: 2477 Old Bronte Rd, Oakville

Name of contractor: Lifeline Fire Protection

Address for service: 50 Casmir Crt, Concord

**Identi** cation of premises for preservation of liens: Part of Lots 2475, 2485, parts of 2491 and 2487 City of Oakville

Publication date: December 18, 2024

Form ID: F10-103156

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F10-103156</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice

1 of 1